4.104 IN THE UNITE



*PATENT* 03959-P0024A WWW

102717611

## .....JEMARK OFFICE

Applicants	Ralf Aumueller, et al.	
Serial No Pending	Filing Date: April 1, 2004	
Title of Application:	Compressed Air Processing System	



Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Post Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

108/6448

- 1. <u>Name of conveying parties</u>. Ralf Aumueller, Siegfried Heer, and Joachim Noecker.
- 2. <u>Name and Address of Receiving Party</u>. Haldex Brake Products GmbH; Mittelgewannweg 27; D-69123 Heidelberg, Germany.
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment. Execution Date: March 25, 2004.
- 4. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558
Attorney for Applicants
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619
203 324-6155

- 5. <u>Application Number</u>: This document is being filed together with a new application, which is also filed herewith.
- 6. <u>Total Number of Applications Involved</u>: 1.
- 7. <u>Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)</u>. \$40.00 due. This amount has been added to the Application fee which is enclosed.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.

04/06/2004 MBELETE1 00000084 10816448

02 FC:8021

40.00 DF

Express Mail No. EL 889 892 626 US

PATENT REEL: 015180 FRAME: 0682 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Reg. No. 33,558

**Attorneys for Applicants** 

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas, I/We,

1	Ralf Aumüller	of	Alt Erlenbach 24 A, D-60437 Frankfurt/Main, Germany	
	Cinctical Hoos		Frauenäcker 21,	
2	Siegfried Heer	OT	D-69168 Wiesloch, Germany Friedrichsdorfer Landstraße 27a,	ᅴ
3	Joachim Nöcker	of	D-69412 Eberbach, Germany	

hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CON	<b>IPRESSED</b>	AIR	PROCESSING	SYSTEM

Whereas.

Haldex Brake Products
GmbH

Mittelgewannweg 27,

of

f D-69123 Heidelberg, Germany

hereafter referred to assignee whose mailing address is

Mittelgewannweg 27, D-69123 Heidelberg, Germany

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	29	_ day of	Karch , 2004.
			R. Ansoler
			(1: Signature of Applicant)
			Juggran Har
			Signature of Applicant )
•			(3: Signature of Applicant)

PATENT REEL: 015180 FRAME: 0684